

City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

Legislation Text

File #: RES 11-607, Version: 1

Authorizing the Police Department to enter into a Joint Powers Agreement amendment (city contract #02-15974-I) with the State of Minnesota, Commissioner of Public Safety, Bureau of Criminal Apprehension (MN BCA), Minnesota Justice Information Services (State).

Authorizing the Police Department to enter into the attached Joint Powers Agreement amendment (city contract #02-15974-I) with the State of Minnesota, Commissioner of Public Safety, Bureau of Criminal Apprehension (MN BCA), Minnesota Justice Information Services (State) for additional time to create an Adaptor using the Record Management System (RMS) that will meet the MN BCA specifications to establish Bi-directional Communications between the government unit and the MN BCA systems.